MRD 7/26/00

Rhi PTÖ-1594 iv. 6-93)

01 FC:481

46 No. 0651 -0011 (exp. 4194)

RECO



101453313_

U.S. C

ab settings V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party):	2. Name and address of receiving partycles) Dymo Corporation Name:
CoStar Corporation	Name:
ndividual(s)Association	Street Address:
neral Partnership Orporation-State Urnited Partnership	Cfty: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830
Other	☐ Individuai(s) citizenship
itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yelling	Association
Nature of conveyance:	::: General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Securily Agreement ☐ Charge of Name	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
	Other
Other	11 assignee is not domiciled. In the United States, a domestiCiepresetative designation is attached:
xecufion Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,618,534
	1,515,551
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lisa Duff	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:c/o Esselte Corporation	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 71 Clinton Road	8. Deposit account number
City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is trzie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy c,
Lisa Duff	7/20/00
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0430

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DYMO-COSTAR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DYMO-COSTAR CORPORATION" TO "DYMO CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2200748 8100

001355856



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0557578

AUTHENTICATION:

07-13-00

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0431 STANE-DE-DEDONALED 11:33 AM NRAI-DE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION: OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/31/2000 001274214 - 2200748

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF DYMO-COSTAR CORFORATION

DYMO-COSTAR CORPORATION, (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- The name of the Corporation is DYMO-COSTAR CORPORATION;
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"The name of the Corporation is DYMO CORPORATION."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 15th day of May, 2000.

John J. O'Connor

Senior Vice President &

General Counsel

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0432